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This presentation contains forward-looking statements concerning 
Toshiba’s future plans, strategies and performance.

These forward-looking statements are not historical facts, rather they 
represent assumptions and beliefs based on economic, financial and 
competitive data currently available.

Furthermore, they are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties that, 
without limitation, relate to economic conditions, worldwide mega-
competition in electronics business, customer demand, foreign currency 
exchange rates, tax rules, regulations and other factors. Toshiba 
therefore, wishes to caution that actual results may differ materially from 
our expectations.

The figures in this presentation are not audited.

Toshiba’s fiscal year runs from April 1 to March 31.

Forward-looking Statements
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Results surpassed the original April forecast for FY 2006.

・Operating Income: 65.2 billion yen (+10.2 billion yen from original forecast)    

・Net Income 38.8 billion yen (+ 23.8 billion yen from original forecast)

All segments recorded higher sales; Electronic Devices, Social Infrastructure 
and Home Appliances achieved improved operating income against FY 2005 
first half .

・Net Sales: 3,162.0 billion yen (+ 261.9 billion yen, 109%)

・Operating Income: 65.2 billion yen (+13.8 billion yen)

Fund raising for the Westinghouse acquisition increased the D/E ratio.

・92% as of end of March, 2006 123% as of end of September, 2006

Dividend raised                                                 

・3.0 yen for first half of FY2005 4.5 yen for first half of FY2006

Key Points for First Half of FY 2006
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1H FY2006
(A)

1H FY2005
(B)

(A)-(B)

Net sales 3,162.0 2,900.1 261.9 109%

Operating income (loss) 65.2 51.4 13.8 -

2.1% 1.8% 0.3%

83.7 42.1 41.6 -

2.6% 1.5% 1.1%

Net income (loss) 38.8 14.6 24.2 -

1.2% 0.5% 0.7%

Basic earnings per share ¥12.08 ¥4.56 ¥7.52 -

(A)/(B)

Income (loss) before
income taxes and minority
interest

FY2006 First Half Consolidated Business Results 

(¥ in billions, except earnings per share)
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FY2006 First Half Segment Information
(¥ in billions)Net sales 1H FY2006 (A) 1H FY2005 (B) (A) - (B) (A) / (B)

Digital Products 1,315.9 1,162.9 153.0 113%

Electronic Devices 737.4 653.5 83.9 113%

Social Infrastructure 829.1 826.1 3.0 100%

Home Appliances 367.2 336.2 31.0 109%

Others 186.4 177.5 8.9 105%

Total 3,162.0 2,900.1 261.9 109%

Operating income (loss) 1H FY2006 (A) 1H FY2005 (B) (A) - (B) (A) / (B)

Digital Products -7.6 
-0.6%

6.7
0.6%

-14.3
-1.2% -

Electronic Devices 56.9
7.7%

41.7
6.4%

15.2
1.3% 136%

Social Infrastructure 10.6
1.3%

3.4
0.4%

7.2
0.9% 313%

Home Appliances 1.1
0.3% 

-6.3
-1.9%

7.4
2.2% -

Others 6.2
3.3%

6.3
3.6%

-0.1
-0.3% 98%

Total 65.2
2.1%

51.4
1.8%

13.8
0.3% 127%
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+227.3
(+11.1%)

+ 65.2
51.4

+ 141.5

Volume

Procure
ment
CD

Price
Erosion

- 437.1
(-12.1%)

0

+

-

R&D
Depre-
ciation

etc
- 33.2

[+13.8]

+ 114.3

+ 1.0

Operating Income (Loss), 1H FY 2005 and 1H FY2006

(¥ in billions)

(      ) = Year-on-year comparison

1H 05
Operating

Income

1H 06
Operating

Income

Finer
Litho-

graphy
Techno-

logy
etc

Exchange 
Rate
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(+9%) 

(+13.8)

(+24.2) Net income (loss)

Net income increased on improved 
operating income (loss) and non-
operating income (loss).

Net Sales

All segments recorded higher sales.

Operating income (loss)
Electronic Devices, Social 
Infrastructure and Home Appliances 
all raised operating income; Digital 
Products recorded lower income.

Net salesNet sales 04 05 06

OperatingOperating
income (loss)income (loss)

04 05 06

Net incomeNet income
(loss(loss))

04 05 06

3,162.0
2,781.8 2,900.1

51.450.7
65.2

38.8

8.4
14.6

1H FY2006 Results - Overview
(¥ in billions)

(      ) = Year-on-year comparison
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(+13%) 

(-14.3)

Strong performance in storage 
devices and TVs increased 
sales.

The PC business saw lower 
operating income due to price 
declines, but the storage 
devices and TV businesses 
recorded improved operating 
income.

Net salesNet sales 04 05 06 04 05 06

1,162.9
1,064.9

1,315.9
6.7

-12.8

-7.6

Digital Products
(¥ in billions)

Operating
income (loss)

(     ) = Year-on-year comparison
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(+18%)

(-8.8)

Sales increased on growth in 
sales units, especially in the 
European and U.S. markets.

Net salesNet sales04 05 06 04 05 06

383.8367.9

451.2
1.4

-7.2 -7.4

The business felt the impact of 
yen depreciation and price 
declines, which combined to 
lower income.

PC Business
(¥ in billions)

(     ) = Year-on-year comparison

Operating
income (loss)
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(+13%)

(+15.2)

Higher sales of semiconductors 
and LCDs for mobile devices 
were led by volume increase.

Strong volume increases in the 
semiconductor business and 
improvements in the LCD 
business boosted profit.

Net salesNet sales
04 05 06 04 05 06

653.5683.7
737.4

41.7

67.4

56.9

Electronic Devices
(¥ in billions)

(      ) = Year-on-year comparison

Operating 
income (loss)



Copyright © 2006 Toshiba Corporation. All rights reserved. Business Results for  First Half of  FY 2006
http://www.toshiba.co.jp/about/ir/index.htm 11

(+14%) (+15.4)

System LSI raised profit and 
moved into the black; strong 
sales of Discretes and high profit 
in Memories supported increased 
operating income.

Strong performance in  
Memories, System LSIs and 
Discretes increased sales.

Net salesNet sales
04 05 06 04 05 06

494.0489.5
561.1 64.964.5

49.5

Semiconductor Business
(¥ in billions)

(      ) = Year-on-year comparison

Operating
income (loss)
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14.8

36.9

20.0

44.9

34.7

27.6

3.4

39.1

45.4

14.8

2004 2005 2006

3Q 4Q1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q1Q 2Q 1Q 2Q

Semiconductor Business

Quarterly Trend in Operating Income
(¥ in billions)
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(+13%) 

(+0.5)

Sales for mobile devices 
grew, generating increased 
profit.

Sales of LCD displays for 
mobile devices grew, 
especially in overseas 
markets.

Net salesNet sales
04 05 06 04 05 06

134.6
156.4 152.2

0.9

8.1

1.4

LCD Business
(¥ in billions)

(       ) = Year-earlier period comparison

Operating
income (loss)
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( - )
(+7.2)

Improved performances in 
Social Infrastructure Systems 
and Medical System raised 
operating income.

In the absence of major 
projects, Power Systems saw 
lower sales, but strong 
performances in Social 
Infrastructure Systems and 
Medical Systems compensated 
for this. 

Net salesNet sales
04 05 06 04 05 06

826.1
765.3

829.1

3.4

-8.7

10.6

Social Infrastructure
(¥ in billions)

(      ) = Year-on-year comparison

Operating
income (loss)
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(+9%) (+7.4)

(+5%)
(-0.1)

Net salesNet sales
04 05 06 04 05 06

Net salesNet sales
04 05 06 04 05 06

336.2330.0
367.2

177.5180.0 186.4
6.3

4.1

6.2

-6.3

0
1.1

Home Appliances

Others

(¥ in billions)
(      ) = Year-earlier period comparison

Operating
income (loss)

Operating
income (loss)
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1,503.1

1,278.7

46%

1,570.6

1,329.5

46%

1,547.2

1,614.8

51%

海外

国内

Europe

373.1
23%

Asia

678.2
42%

North
America

461.0
29%

　　others
    102.5
      6%

04 05

[+40.4]

[+158.1]

[+69.0]

[ +17.8]
(+285.3]

3,162.0

[+261.9)

[- ]

[+5%)

[-3%]

[-]

[+3% ]

06

Consolidated 1H FY2006 Net Sales, by Region
(¥ in billions)

(      ) = Year-earlier period comparison

■ Overseas

■ Japan
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124.6

106.1

233.4

144.8

224.3

182.4

Cash flows from 
operating activities

Cash flows from 
investing activities

Free cash flow

060504

41.9

88.6

18.5

Cash Flows
(¥ in billions)
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2,553.1

700.3

959.8

323.3

2,500.5

716.7

1,091.7

256.9

2,693.6

775.0

1,161.0

663.3
現金同等物

売掛債権

棚卸資産

その他

06/9E05/9E04/9E

4,536.5 4,565.8 5,292.9

06/9E05/9E04/9E

774.1

1,204.9

2,557.5

855.5

996.5

2,713.8

1,042.5

1,287.1

2,963.3

その他

有利子負債

自己資本

4,536.5 4,565.8 5,292.9

Consolidated Balance Sheets
(¥ in billions)

Assets Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity

Cash 
Equivalents

Accounts 
Receivable

Inventories

Others

Others

Debt

Shareholders’
Equity
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1,204.9

774.1

996.5

855.5
917.5

1,002.2

1,287.1

1,042.5

有利子負債

自己資本

156%

116%

92%

123%

Ｄ／Ｅ
レシオ

06/9E05/9E04/9E 06/3E

D/E Ratio
(¥ in billions)

D/E 
Ratio

Debt

Share-
holders’ Equity
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Consolidated Forecast for FY2006 

FY2006 
(Forecast) 

(A)

FY2006
(Forecast 

as of April) 
(B)

FY2005
(Actual) 

(C)
(A) - (B) (A) - (C)

Net sales 6,750.0 6,600.0 6,343.5

240.6
3.8%

178.2
2.8%

78.2
1.2%

150.0 406.5 

Operating income 
(loss)

270.0
4.0%

265.0
4.0%

5.0
0.0%

29.4
0.2%

Income (loss) before 
income taxes and 
minority interest

270.0
4.0%

220.0
3.3%

50.0
0.7%

91.8
1.2%

Net income (loss) 110.0
1.6%

90.0
1.4%

20.0
0.2%

31.8
0.4%

(¥ in billions)
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FY2006 Segment Information (¥ in billions)

Net sales FY2006 (A) FY2006 (Forecast  
as of April)  (B) FY2005 (C) (A) - (B) (A) - (C)

Digital Products 2,750.0 2,700.0

1,620.0

1,940.0

710.0
360.0

6,600.0

2,536.5 50.0 213.5

Electronic Devices 1,550.0 1,388.1 -70.0 161.9

Social Infrastructure 1,970.0 1,882.3 30.0 87.7

Home Appliances 730.0 687.5 20.0 42.5
Others 370.0 379.8 10.0 -9.8

Total 6,750.0 6,343.5 150.0 406.5

Operating income (loss) FY2006 (A) FY2006 (Forecast  
as of April) (B) FY2005 (C) (A) - (B) (A) - (C)

Digital Products 15.0 
0.5%

35.0
1.3%

155.0
9.6%

60.0
3.1%

5.0
0.7%

10.0
2.8%

265.0
4.0%

20.9
0.8%

-20.0
-0.8%

-5.9
-0.3%

Electronic Devices 130.0
8.4%

123.3
8.9%

-25.0
-1.2%

6.7
-0.5%

Social Infrastructure 95.0
4.8%

76.5
4.1%

35.0
1.7%

18.5
0.7%

Home Appliances 10.0
1.4%

2.7
0.4%

5.0
0.7%

7.3
1.0%

Others 20.0
5.4%

18.0
4.7%

10.0
2.6%

2.0
0.7%

Total 270.0
4.0%

240.6
3.8%

5.0
0.0%

29.4
0.2%
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